

## **The Treasures of Wales Ingredients and Allergens**

Sparkling Raspberry Lemonade:

Carbonated spring water, Sugar, Lemon juice from concentrate (5%), Raspberry Juice (4%), Lemon Comminute, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Flavouring, Carrot and Hibiscus Extracts

Chocolate Biscuits:

TBC

Bara Brith Loaf Cake:

TBC

Bouncing Berry - Cheddar with Cranberries:

Cheddar Cheese 89% [Milk], Sweetened Dried Cranberries (11%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil)

Toffee Waffles:

Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (Milk), Free Range Eggs, Molasses, Soya Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Hand - Cut Smoky Campfire Marmalade:

Demerara Sugar, Oranges, Ruby Red Grapefruit, Lemons, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Filtered Water, Halen Mon Oak Smoked Water, Maple Syrup, Chilli Flakes, Smoked Sea Salt.

Traditional Welsh Cakes:

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour: Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide Thiamin; Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, EGG, Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) (7%), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil)(7%), Spices.

Oat Crackers:

Allergen Information (Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Milk, Mustard, Sulphites as a preservative, Celery Seed.

Very Chilli Jam:

Ingredients: Serenade Chillies, red peppers, Three Saints cider vinegar, sugar and pectin.

Allergen Advice: All of our delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts and mustards.

Welsh Salted Butter with Halen Mon Sea Salt Crystals:

Welsh Butter (Milk), Halen Môn Sea Salt Crystals (1.5%), Halen Môn Fine Sea Salt (1%)

Pure Sea Salt Smoked Over Oak:

Halen Môn Pure Sea Salt PDO, Smoke from Oak Chippings  
Country of origin: Wales (UK)

Sea Salt & Almond Fudge:

Ingredients: sugar, milk, condensed milk, butter, liquid glucose, syrup, almond, sea salt

Luxury Hot Chocolate:

TBC

Wye Valley Honey:

Unfiltered, unprocessed, unblended, not heat treated. Single source, single hive honey.